TENTATIVE AGENDA Special Session Earlham City Council Meeting April 27, 2020

The Earlham City Council will meet in special session, on Monday, April 27, 2020, 7:00 p.m.

DUE TO COVID-19 PRECAUTIONS, COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE HELD ELECTRONICALLY. IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO BE CONNECTED TO THE MEETING, PLEASE CALL CITY HALL 515-758-2281 BEFORE 3:30 P.M. MONDAY FOR LINK AND PASSWORD.

- 1. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Public Hearing on Authorization of a Loan Agreement and the Issuance of Not to Exceed \$800,000 Water Revenue Refunding Capital Loan Notes of the City of Earlham
- 3. Consider approval of Resolution No. 20-20 Authorization of a Loan Agreement and the Issuance of Not to Exceed \$800,000 Water Revenue Refunding Capital Loan Notes of the City of Earlham.
- 4. Discussion on other Water Tower Project financing resolutions, and set date for Special Session Council Meeting for Monday, May 4, 2020, at 7:00 p.m.
- 5. Public Hearing on Ordinance No 421 Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Earlham, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Chapter 165.44(5) Fences, Walls, and Plantings.
- 6. Consider approval of Ordinance No. 421 Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Earlham, Iowa, by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Chapter 165.44(5) Fences, Walls, and Plantings.
- 7. Consider approval of Payment Application No. 1 for the Water Tower Project in the amount of \$163,750.00
- 8. Adjourn